RESOLUTION NO. 776

A RESOLUTION READOPTING A RESIDENTIAL ANTI-DISPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION PLAN AS A RECIPIENT OF A OREGON COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (OCDBG).

WHEREAS, the City of Prineville, as a recipient of a 1992 Oregon Community Development Block Grant (OCDBG) funds adopted a Residential Anti-Displacement and Relocation Plan in 1992; and

WHEREAS, the City of Prineville is now a recipient of a 1994 Oregon Community Development Block Grant (OCDBG);

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE, OREGON, THAT RESOLUTION NO. 735 AND THE RESIDENTIAL ANTI-DISPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION PLAN ADOPTED THEREBY AND SET FORTH AS EXHIBIT "F" OF SAID RESOLUTION, ARE HEREBY READOPTED AS THE CURRENT RESIDENTIAL ANTI-DISPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION PLAN FOR THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE, OREGON, ARE ARE SET FORTH AS AN EXHIBIT HERETO.

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THIS 9TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1994.

SIGNED BY THE MAYOR THIS 9TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1994.

Todd M. Vallie, Mayor

Henry Hartley, City Manager





We Do Business in Accordance With the Federal Fair Housing Law

(The Fair Housing Amendments Act of 1988)

It is Illegal to Discriminate Against Any Person Because of Race, Color, Religion, Sex, Handicap, Familial Status, or National Origin

- In the sale or rental of housing or residential lots
- In advertising the sale or rental of housing
- In the financing of housing
- In the provision of real estate brokerage services
- In the appraisal of housing
- Blockbusting is also illegal

Anyone who feels he or she has been discriminated against may file a complaint of housing discrimination:

1-800-669-9777 (Toll Free) 1-800-927-9275 (TDD) U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Assistant Secretary for Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity Washington, D.C. 20410